SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Carter to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 416 by Senator Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 17, after line 16, insert:

"Section 10. Notwithstanding any provisions of this Act to the contrary, the provisions of this Act shall not supersede the obligations set forth in the cooperative endeavor agreement between the city of New Orleans, the Public Belt Railroad Commission of the city of New Orleans, the Board of Commissioners of the Port of New Orleans, and New Orleans Public Belt Railroad Corporation, dated February 1, 2018, including but not limited to post-closing transfers."